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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLoSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes 

WEDNESDAY, 29 MAY 1957 . 

£ s. d. 
1,500,00C O 0 

72,71.0,816 0 0 

Assets 
8. Reserve-

(a) Gold ...... 
(b) Sterling exchange 
( c) Gold exchange 
( d) Other exchange 

£ s. d. 
6,162,168 0 10 

45,961,043 17 8 
4. Demand liabilities

( a) State-
( i) Government m a r k e t i n g 

accounts 1,042,749 0 11 
7,071,747 3 2 

67,074,814 13 0 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts- . 

433,729 19 11 
614,677 17 3 

(ii) Other ...... 
(b) Banks 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local body bills ...... 

11. Advances-(c) Other-
(i) Marketing organisations 

(ii) Other demand liabilities 
175,394 3 6 

1,975,854 13 5 
. (a) To the State or State under

takings-
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 
5. Time deposits 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 18,038 12 5 
10,267,929 8 7, 

(ii) For other purposes 
(b) To other public aµthorities 
(c) Other-

299,364 1 5 
26,033,736 14 6 

7. Other liabilities 

£161,837,343 15 0 

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
( a) Sterling 

'(b) Other 
13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

33,450,722 15 9 
4,394,062 8 11 

32,735,974 9 3 
10,387,187 0 5 

1,364;676 9 1 

£161,837,343 15 0 

H. M. IBELL, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of reg-ulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Social Security Act 1938 

Short Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

. . Social Security (X-ray Diagnostic Services) Regu- 1957 /141 
1ations 1941 (Reprint) 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
23/7/41 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
9d.· 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial nuinber. 

R. E. OWEN, Government_ Printer. 

Names of Tax Evaders 

PURSUANT to section 238 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 and section 12 of the Finance Act (No. 2) 1946, the following Schedules 
comprising the names of all persons (including companies) who, in respect of certain offences relating to taxation, have been convicted or 
who have been charged penal tax or penal charge during the year ended 31 March 1957 are hereby published. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1957. F. R. MACKEN, Commissioner oflnland Revenue. 

SCHEDULE I 
PERSONS CONVICTED UNDER SECTION 228 (b) OF THE LAND AND INCOME TAX ACT 1954, OF WILFULLY MAKING FALSE RETURNS OF INCOME 

OR OF GIVING FALSE INFORMATION AND THE AMOUNT (IF ANY) OF PENAL TAX CHARGED UNDER SECTION 231 OF THAT ACT 

(1) 

Name 

Alcock, Sydney Bai;ton 
Andrews, Electrical Co.- Ltd. 
Ashworth, Lancelot Joseph Cyrus .. 
Beck, Bruce Robinson 
Best, William 
Bidlake, Maurice Edward 
Branson, William 
Brown, Kenneth Stanton 
Buchanan, Geoffrey 
Buchanan, L. H;, arid Sons Ltd. 
Cannon, Ambrose James Arthur 
Chunn, Francis Dixon 
Deacon, Bruce Alwyn 
Dewar, Hector Mackintosh 
Dong Wai Young 

Dong Willie Lee Young .. 
Ellis, Frederick William 
Ewers, Ferdinand Edward 
Fryer, John Edgar 
Goebel, Herbert Duncan 
Greig, Morris James 
Habib, Frank 

Harper, Arthur Stanley 
Harris, Ronald Percy 
Harston, Bernard 
·Heaton, Henry Kenneth 
Heena, James Francis 
Humphrey, Alfred William 
Jackson, Jacob .. 
Jakich, I van 
Lawson, George Cyril 
Loo Wing Hok 
Macdonald, Christopher Ronald 
Mackintosh, George Gregory 

(2) 

Address 

Hastings 
New Plymouth 
Putaruru 
Wellington 
Stoke 
Wanganui 
Ngongotaha 
TeAwamutu 
Feilding 
Hastings 
Rotorua .. 
TeAwamutu 
Bluff 
Whakatane 
Thames .. 

Otahuhu 
Invercargill 
Neudorf .·. 
Invercargill 
Bulls 
Normanby 
Taupo 

Tauranga 
Bulls 
New Plymouth 
Rotorua .. 
Rotorua .. 
Colyton .. 
Eastbourne 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Wellington 

• 

(3) 

Occupation. or 
Description 

Sheep farmer .. 

. Farmer 
Engineer 
Orchardist 
Builder 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Farmer 

Farmer 
Joiner 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred* 

1951, 1952, 1953 
1947-1951 
1945-1954 .. 
1945-1947, 1951-1954 
1947-1954 
1951-1955 
1946-1954 .. 
1946-1956 .. 
1946-1948, 1951-1955 
1950-1953 .. 

.. - 1949-1955 .. 
1946-1951, 1954 
1947-1955 .. 
1945-1955 .. 

Billiard saloon proprietor 
Chemist 
Retired dry-cleaner 

market gardener 
Fruiterer 
Horse trainer 
Farmer 
Nurseryman 
Farmer 
Delivery agent 
Storekeeper 

Dairy farmer .. 
Farmer 
Pork butcher 
Company manager 
Fitter and bookmaker 
Farmer 
Plumber 
Fish merchant 
Taxi proprietor 
Fruiterer 
Storeman 
Waterside worker 

and 1946, 1947, 1949, 1950, 
1953 

1950-1955 
1946-1955 
1950-1955 
1945-1955 
1945-1955 
1954, 1955 .. 
1946, 1947, 1949-1951, 

1953-1955 
1946-1956 
1945-1954 
1945-1954 
1946-1955 
1951-1955 
1946-1951, 1953-1955 
1947-1954 
1945-1955 
1948-1953 
1946-1955 
1949-1955, 
1952-1955 

(5) 
Amount or 
Estimated 
Amount of 

Tax· Evaded* 

£ 
223 
704 

4,599 
1,509 

135 
4,876 
2,221 

10,445 
862 

2,561 
558 

8,108 
573 

5,413 
1,288 

970 
1,906 
2,777 
1,199 
2,457 

280 
327 

808 
1,094 
2,716 
3,732 
1,067 
4,746 
1,015 
1,290 

434 
590 
737 
268 

. (6) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

£ 
175 
450 

3,500 
250 
200 

3,000 
750 

7,000 
350 

1,150 
200 

4,000 
300 

4,000 
800 

400 
1,000 

150 
725 

3,150 
100 
150 

400 
400 

1,800 
1,200 

600 
1,300 

200 
500 
300 
200 
400 
150 


