RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF		C-1
CTATELERIT OF ACCETS AND LIADILITIES OF	THE RECEDUE RANK OF NEW 75	ALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF	THE RESERVE DAIN OF THEM EL	ALAID AS AT THE CEOSE OF BUSINESS OF
	W/marron er 20 Mers 1057	

	Wednesday, 2	9 May 1957
Liabilities		Assets
	£ s. d.	8. Reserve— £ s. d.
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,00C 0 0	(a) Gold 6,162,168 0 10
	72,710,816 0 0	(b) Sterling exchange 45,961,043 17 8
4. Demand liabilities—		(c) Gold exchange
(a) State—		(d) Other exchange 433,729 19 11
(i) Government marketing		9. Subsidiary coin 614,677 17 3
accounts	1,042,749 0 11	10. Discounts—
(ii) Other:	7,071,747 3 2	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills
(b) Banks	67,074,814 13 0	(b) Treasury and local body bills
(c) Other—		11. Advances—
(i) Marketing organisations	175,394 3 6	(a) To the State or State under-
(ii) Other demand liabilities	1,975,854 13 5	takings—
5. Time deposits		(i) Government marketing
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New		accounts 299,364 1 5
Zealand currency	18,038 12 5	(ii) For other purposes 26,033,736 14 6
7. Other liabilities	10,267,929 8 7	(b) To other public authorities
		(c) Other—
		(i) Marketing organisations 33,450,722 15 9
		(ii) Other advances 4,394,062 8 11
	· ·	12. Investments—
and the second of the second o		(a) Sterling 32,735,974 9 3
		(b) Other 10,387,187 0 5
		13. Bank buildings 1.264.676. 0. 1
		14. Other assets 1,364,676 9 1
	0161 927 242 15 0	£161,837,343 15 0
	£161,837,343 15 0	£101,037,343 13 U
		H M IDELL Donuty Chief Accountent
		H. M. IBELL, Deputy Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Social Security Act 1938	Social Security (X-ray Diagnostic Services) Regulations 1941 (Reprint)	1957/141	23/7/41	9d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Names of Tax Evaders

PURSUANT to section 238 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 and section 12 of the Finance Act (No. 2) 1946, the following Schedules comprising the names of all persons (including companies) who, in respect of certain offences relating to taxation, have been convicted or who have been charged penal tax or penal charge during the year ended 31 March 1957 are hereby published.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1957.

F. R. MACKEN, Commissioner of Inland Revenue.

SCHEDULE I

Persons Convicted Under Section 228 (b) of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, of Wilfully Making False Returns of Income or of Giving False Information and the Amount (if any) of Penal Tax Charged Under Section 231 of That Act

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5) (6) Amount or Amount
Name	Address	Occupation or	Year(s) in Which	Estimated of
		Description	Offence(s) Occurred*	Amount of Penal Tax Tax Evaded* Imposed
	•			£ £
Alcock, Sydney Barton	Hastings	Sheep farmer	1951, 1952, 1953	223 175
Andrews, Electrical Co. Ltd	New Plymouth	Sheep farmer	1947–1951	704 450
Ashworth, Lancelot Joseph Cyrus	Putaruru	Farmer	1945–1954	4,599 3,500
Beck, Bruce Robinson	Wellington	Engineer	1945–1947, 1951–1954	1,509 250
Best, William	Stoke	Orchardist	1947–1954	135 200
Bidlake, Maurice Edward	Wanganui	Builder	1951–1955	4,876 3,000
Branson, William	Ngongotaha	Farmer	1946–1954	2,221 750
Brown, Kenneth Stanton	Te Awamutu	Farmer	1946–1956	10,445 7,000
Buchanan, Geoffrey	Feilding	Farmer	1946–1948, 1951–1955	862 350
Buchanan, L. H., and Sons Ltd	Hastings		1950–1953	2,561 1,150
Cannon, Ambrose James Arthur	Rotorua	Farmer		558 200
Chunn, Francis Dixon	Te Awamutu	Joiner	1946–1951, 1954	8,108 4,000
Deacon, Bruce Alwyn	Bluff	Billiard saloon proprietor	1947–1955	573 300
Dewar, Hector Mackintosh	Whakatane	Chemist	1945–1955	5,413 4,000
Dong Wai Young	Thames	Retired dry-cleaner and market gardener	1946, 1947, 1949, 1950, 1953	1,288 800
Dong Willie Lee Young	Otahuhu	T7	1950–1955	970 400
Ellis, Frederick William	T	TT 4	1046 1055	1,906 1,000
Ewers, Ferdinand Edward	Neudorf	T	1946–1955	2,777 150
Fryer, John Edgar	Invercargill	N T	1045 1055	1,199 725
Goebel, Herbert Duncan	D11-	Farmer	1045 1055	2,457 3,150
Greig, Morris James	Normanby	Delivery agent	1945–1955	280 100
Habib, Frank	Tours	Storekeeper	1946, 1947, 1949–1951,	327 150
114010, 114114	raupo	Storekeeper	1953–1955	327 130
Harper, Arthur Stanley	Tauranga	Dairy farmer	1946–1956	808 400
Harris, Ronald Percy	Bulls	Farmer	1945–1954	1,094 400
Harston, Bernard	New Plymouth	Pork butcher	1945–1954	2,716 1,800
Heaton, Henry Kenneth	Rotorua	Company manager	1946–1955	3,732 1,200
Heena, James Francis	Rotorua	Fitter and bookmaker	1951–1955	1,067 600
Humphrey, Alfred William	Colyton	Farmer	1946–1951, 1953–1955	4,746 1,300
Jackson, Jacob	Eastbourne	Plumber	1947–1954	1,015 200
Jakich, İvan	Auckland	Fish merchant	1945–1955	1,290 500
Lawson, George Cyril	Lower Hutt	Taxi proprietor	1948–1953	434 300
Loo Wing Hok	Auckland	Fruiterer	1946–1955	590 200
Macdonald, Christopher Ronald	Dunedin	Storeman	1949–1955	737 400
Mackintosh, George Gregory	Wellington	Waterside worker	1952–1955	268 150
	-			and the second s